

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/04/13 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF ITEM NO. 4

PROJECT NO. 016WB-452 & 016EB-452
PCN NO. i2wq & i2wr
Engineer's Estimate \$ 126677.53

COUNTY: Pennington Curb & Gutter and Drainage
Structure Modification

CONTRACT TIME: August 30, 2013

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		RCS Construction Rapid City SD		Tru-From Construction Black Hawk SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
016WB-452 PCN i2wq									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,438.48	5,438.48	4,000.00	4,000.00
002	Remove Drop Inlet Frame & Grate Assy for Reset	Each	1.00		0.00	600.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
003	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	195.00		0.00	12.13	2,365.35	15.00	2,925.00
004	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,153.00	1,153.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
005	18" CMP 12 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	40.00		0.00	28.03	1,121.20	50.00	2,000.00
006	18" CMP, Install	Ft	40.00		0.00	30.56	1,222.40	50.00	2,000.00
007	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	Each	1.00		0.00	288.00	288.00	300.00	300.00
008	18" CMP Safety End, Install	Each	1.00		0.00	102.00	102.00	300.00	300.00
009	Breakout Structural Concrete	CuYd	0.30		0.00	1,398.88	419.66	2,500.00	750.00
010	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	1.50		0.00	479.37	719.06	475.00	712.50
011	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	171.00		0.00	2.46	420.66	5.00	855.00
012	Flagging	Hour	10.00		0.00	23.05	230.50	23.05	230.50
013	Traffic Control	Unit	238.00		0.00	5.36	1,275.68	7.00	1,666.00
014	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	335.00	335.00	500.00	500.00
015	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	335.00	335.00	500.00	500.00
016	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1.00		0.00	527.00	527.00	800.00	800.00
017	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	1.00		0.00	12.00	12.00	80.00	80.00
018	Fertilizing	Lb	83.00		0.00	6.70	556.10	10.00	830.00
019	Fiber Mulching	Lb	104.00		0.00	0.13	13.52	5.00	520.00
020	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	48.00		0.00	4.95	237.60	10.00	480.00

016EB-452 PCN i2wr									
021	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	9,036.00	9,036.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
022	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	23.00		0.00	3.12	71.76	15.00	345.00
023	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	661.80		0.00	2.64	1,747.15	15.00	9,927.00
024	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	13.70		0.00	2.72	37.26	18.00	246.60
025	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	170.00		0.00	11.71	1,990.70	15.00	2,550.00
026	Water for Granular Materials	MGal	8.70		0.00	22.79	198.27	30.00	261.00
027	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,110.00	1,110.00	800.00	800.00
028	Base Course	Ton	39.00		0.00	41.08	1,602.12	40.00	1,560.00
029	Gravel Cushion	Ton	190.00		0.00	40.36	7,668.40	35.00	6,650.00
030	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	20.60		0.00	247.87	5,106.12	270.00	5,562.00
031	Fast Track Concrete	SqYd	646.00		0.00	100.03	64,619.38	130.00	83,980.00
032	Dowel Bar	Each	325.00		0.00	18.33	5,957.25	15.00	4,875.00
033	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	148.00		0.00	23.07	3,414.36	12.00	1,776.00
034	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	95.00		0.00	4.02	381.90	5.00	475.00
035	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 24"	Ft	232.00		0.00	26.80	6,217.60	25.00	5,800.00
036	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	1.00		0.00	435.00	435.00	500.00	500.00
037	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	95.00		0.00	1.34	127.30	2.00	190.00
038	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 24"	Ft	232.00		0.00	4.02	932.64	5.00	1,160.00
039	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking Arrow	Each	1.00		0.00	235.00	235.00	300.00	300.00
040	Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	23.05	2,305.00	23.05	2,305.00
041	Traffic Control	Unit	2039.00		0.00	5.36	10,929.04	5.00	10,195.00
042	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,952.00	3,952.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
043	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00		0.00	401.94	803.88	500.00	1,000.00
044	Sawed In Detector Loop	Each	4.00		0.00	3,081.56	12,326.24	2,875.00	11,500.00
045	Install Preformed Detector Loop	Each	5.00		0.00	669.90	3,349.50	625.00	3,125.00
046	Type F69.5 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	261.00		0.00	30.25	7,895.25	28.00	7,308.00
047	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	119.00		0.00	6.64	790.16	6.00	714.00
048	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	10.00		0.00	28.13	281.30	45.00	450.00
049	Type 1F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	2.00		0.00	12.00	24.00	50.00	100.00
050	Fertilizing	Lb	96.00		0.00	6.70	643.20	4.00	384.00
TOTAL					0.00		171,560.00		201,687.60